ii) Whether approved for publication   Yes/No 

in press:  

JUDGMENT AND ORDER (ORAL) 

1.          By the order dated 28.08.2023, the learned GA had 

produced a letter dated 09.08.2023, which indicates that sanction for an 

amount not exceeding Rs. 27,91,600/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakhs 

Ninety One Thousand Six Hundred only) for payment of House Rent, 

had been communicated. 

2.         The learned counsel for the petitioner was allowed to obtain 

instructions. Today, Mr. S. Deb, learned counsel for the petitioner 

submits that he has no instructions.  

3.          In this view of the matter, this writ petition stands closed.